
Shapes® Silver by PolyMem® Sacral was cre-
ated to provide a water resistant dressing 
shaped to accommodate the sacral area. 
PREPARATION
The periwound should be clean and dry. Use of a  
protective barrier wipe will help the dressing adhere 
to the skin.  Moisturizers, lotions, ointments or creams 
should not be used. They will interfere with the film 
adhering to the skin.

APPLICATION
The dressing is easily applied. 

1.	Gently fold the dressing in half and  
	 hold the dressing by the two “wings”.  
	 The center liner will start to separate.

2.	Remove the center liner. The adhesive  
	 is now exposed at two ends of the  
	 dressing. Note the dressing is perforated  
	 along the center to allow folding.

3.	With the dressing folded in half,  
	 position the dressing over the wound.

4.	Press down and smooth the dressing  
	 along the center line at the bottom  
	 of the dressing as shown.  This area of  
	 the dressing must be smooth and  
	 adhere well to be water resistant.

5.	Smooth the dressing over the wound,  
	 towards the top of the dressing. 

6.	Press and smooth the top adhesive  
	 portion against the skin.

7.	Peel the liners from underneath the  
	 “wings” while pressing the film to  
	 the skin.

8.	Press gently to assure good adhesion  
	 and to minimize wrinkling of the film.

NOTE
The dressing is designed to be applied in different  
orientations to best cover the wound.
The dressing may also be modified or trimmed to 
accommodate different wound shapes.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Shapes® Silver by PolyMem® Wound Dressing is composed of a patented 
hydrophilic polyurethane membrane matrix with a thin film adhesive border.  The 
membrane pad is covered with a semipermeable continuous thin film backing 
which is optimized for oxygen and moisture vapor permeability and as a barrier 
to liquids.  The PolyMem silver formulation is the only dressing formulation which 
contains (1) a safe, non-toxic cleanser, (2) a moisturizer (glycerol, also known 
as glycerin), (3) an absorbing agent (superabsorbent starch copolymer) and (4) 
silver (124 µg /cm2 minimum), all in the pad matrix.  The silver protects the dress-
ing from microbial contamination. Both the cleanser and glycerol are soluble in 
wound fluid and skin moisture.  The superabsorbent starch copolymer contained 
in the PolyMem formulation draws wound fluid, which is known to contain natu-
ral growth factors and nutrients, to the wound site.
All PolyMem Formulation Dressings Relieve Pain

INDICATIONS
For the management of:
	 • Pressure ulcers (Stages I-IV) 	 • Venous stasis ulcers	
	 • Acute wounds 	 • Leg ulcers 
	 • Donor and graft sites 	 • Skin tears 
	 • Diabetic ulcers 	 • Dermatologic disorders 
	 • 1st and 2nd degree burns 	 • Surgical wounds 

PolyMem formulation dressings are suitable for use when visible signs of 
infection are present if proper medical treatment that addresses the cause of 
the infection has been implemented.

CONTRAINDICATIONS
Do not use on patients with known sensitivity to any ingredient.
PolyMem formulation dressings are not compatible with hypochlorite solutions 
(bleach) such as Dakin’s solution.

PRECAUTIONS
• For external use only   • Silver may interfere with medical imaging procedures

DIRECTIONS FOR USE
APPLICATION
1.	INITIAL DRESSING APPLICATION: Prepare the wound according to  
	 protocol or as directed by a physician or other ordering clinician.
2.	Select a dressing so that the membrane is approximately 1/4” – 2”  
	 (0.6 – 5 cm) larger than the wound.

HELPFUL HINT: For dry wounds, moisten dressing slightly with sterile 
water or saline prior to application.

3.	Apply the dressing film side out and/or printed side out.
4.	DRAMATIC increase in wound fluid may be observed during the first few  
	 days. This is not uncommon, and indicates that the dressing is working.

HELPFUL HINT: Outlining the wound size on the outside of the dress-
ing helps in determining when a dressing change is needed.

5.	Keep the dressing DRY and in place when bathing. Change the dressing if  
	 it gets wet.
6.	Topical treatments are not recommended in conjunction with Shapes dressings. 

DRESSING CHANGE
1.	Change dressings before the wound fluid, visible through the dressing,  
	 reaches the wound margin.  Change the dressing immediately if the wound  
	 fluid reaches the edge of the membrane pad. For mildly exudating wounds  
	 in otherwise healthy patients, dressing can be left on for a recommended  
	 maximum of seven days.  As with other dressings, more frequent changes  
	 may be indicated if the patient has a compromised immune system,  
	 diabetes, or infection at the wound site.
2.	Gently peel the adhesive film toward the center of the dressing.
3.	Remove the dressing from the wound site. The PolyMem formulated pad will  
	 not adhere to the wound bed, usually assuring pain-free dressing changes.
4.	Do not disturb the wound bed. Do not clean the wound bed or flush  
	 with saline or water unless the wound is infected or contaminated.  
	 PolyMem formulation dressings contain a wound cleanser and leave no  
	 residue.  Additional cleaning of the wound may injure regenerating tissue  
	 and delay wound healing.  The intact skin around the wound may be  
	 cleansed while leaving the wound bed undisturbed.
5.	Apply a new dressing.

STORAGE: Keep dry and store at room temperature and humidity.
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DESCRIPTIF DE PRODUIT
Shapes™ Silver de PolyMem®, pansement cicatrisant QuadraFoam™, est constitué d’une matrice membrane en polyuréthane hydrophile 
brevetée avec une mince bordure d’adhésif en film. Le tampon en membrane est recouvert d’un mince support de film continu semi-perméable 
optimisé en termes de perméabilité à l’oxygène et aux vapeurs d’eau, faisant obstacle aux liquides. La formule argent PolyMem est la seule 
à contenir (1) un produit nettoyant sûr et non toxique (surfactant F68) ; (2) un hydratant (glycérol, également dénommé glycérine) ; (3) un 
agent absorbant (copolymère d’amidon à fort pouvoir absorbant) ; et (4) de l’argent (au moins 124 g /cm2), tout cela dans la matrice tampon. 
L’argent protège le pansement de toute contamination microbienne. Le F68 et le glycérol sont tous deux solubles dans le fluide de la blessure et 
l’humidité de la peau. Le copolymère d’amidon à fort pouvoir absorbant contenu dans la formule de PolyMem irrigue la plaie grâce au fluide de 
la blessure dont on sait maintenant qu’il contient des facteurs de croissance et des nutriments naturels.
Tous les Pansements contenant des formules PolyMem soulagent la douleur
INDICATIONS Pour le traitement des :
• plaies de pression (phases I-IV)   • ulcères variqueux veineux   • plaies aiguës   • ulcères de la jambe
• les zones de prélèvement et de greffe    • déchirures cutanées    • ulcères diabétiques    • troubles dermatologiques
• brûlures au 1er et au 2e degré    • plaies opératoires

Les pansements à base de PolyMem conviennent dès lors que des signes visibles d’infection sont décelés, si un traitement médical 
approprié pour la cause de l’infection a été mis en œuvre.
CONTRE-INDICATIONS
Ne pas utiliser sur des patients présentant une sensibilité avérée à un quelconque composant.
Les pansements à base de PolyMem ne sont pas compatibles avec les solutions d’hypochlorite (agent de blanchiment), telles qu’une 
solution de Dakin.
PRÉCAUTIONS
• Réservé à usage externe • L’argent pourrait interférer avec certaines procédures d’imagerie médicale.

MODE D’EMPLOI
APPLICATION
1.  APPLICATION INITIALE DU PANSEMENT : préparer la plaie conformément au protocole ou aux instructions d’un médecin 

ou de tout autre personnel soignant responsable.
2.  Choisissez un pansement de manière à ce que la membrane soit plus large d’environ 0,6 à 5 cm (1/4 à 2 po) que la plaie.

CONSEIL UTILE : dans le cas des plaies sèches, humidifier légèrement le pansement avec de l’eau stérile ou avec une 
solution saline avant application.

3. Appliquer le pansement côté film et/ou imprimé tourné vers l’extérieur.
4.  Une augmentation SPECTACULAIRE du fluide généré par la blessure sera éventuellement observée lors des premiers jours. Ce 

phénomène n’est pas rare et indique que le pansement fonctionne normalement.

CONSEIL UTILE : le fait d’indiquer la taille de la blessure sur le côté extérieur du pansement contribue à déterminer à 
quel moment un changement de pansement est nécessaire.

5.  Lors du bain ou sous la douche, le pansement doit rester au SEC et parfaitement en place. S’il est humide, changer le pansement.
6. Les traitements topiques sont déconseillés en liaison avec les pansements profilés.

CHANGEMENT DU PANSEMENT
1.  Changer le pansement avant que le fluide généré par la blessure, visible à travers le pansement, n’atteigne les franges de 

la blessure. Changer le pansement immédiatement lorsque le fluide généré par la blessure atteint le bord du tampon de la 
membrane. Dans le cas des plaies ne générant que des écoulements moyens chez des patients par ailleurs en bonne santé, 
le pansement peut être maintenu en place durant une période maximale recommandée de sept jours. Comme pour d’autres 
pansements, des changements plus fréquents peuvent être indiqués lorsque le système immunitaire du patient est affaibli, ou 
encore lorsque celui-ci est atteint de diabète, ou en cas d’infection de la plaie.

2. Retirer doucement le film adhésif de l’extérieur vers le centre du pansement.
3.  Ôter le pansement de la plaie. Le tampon imprégné de la formule PolyMem n’adhère pas à la plaie, ce qui permet, d’ordinaire, 

des changements de pansement indolores.
4.  Ne pas perturber la plaie. Ne pas nettoyer la plaie, ni l’irriguer avec une solution saline ou à l’eau à moins qu’elle ne soit 

infectée ou contaminée. Les pansements à base de PolyMem contiennent un nettoyant pour plaie et ne laissent aucun résidu. 
Tout nettoyage supplémentaire de la plaie risquerait de léser les tissus en cours de cicatrisation et de retarder la guérison. Les 
surfaces cutanées intactes entourant la plaie peuvent être nettoyées sans perturber la plaie elle-même.

5. Appliquer un nouveau pansement.

STOCKAGE : conserver dans un lieu sec et stocker à température et humidité ambiantes.

ÉLIMINATION : les pansements usagés sont éliminés comme des déchets plastiques biologiques types.
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DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO
Shapes® Silver by PolyMem®, apósito para heridas, está compuesto por una membrana hidrofilica de poliuretano cubierta 
en forma continua por una pelicula de poliuretano semipermeable, la cual esta potimizada para permitir el intercambio de 
humedad y oxigeno y servir como barrera contra los liquidos. Es el unico aposito que contiene (1) un limpiador seguro, no 
toxico, (2) un humectante (glicerol tambien conocido como glicerina), (3) un agente absorbente (copolimero de almidon 
superabsorbente) y (4) plata (124µg/cm2 mínimo, generación por lo menos de 10 millones de iones), todo dentro de la 
matriz de poliuretano. Tanto el limpiador como el glicerol son solubles ezn los fluidos de la herida y en la humidad de la piel. 
El copolimero de almidon superabsorbente contenido en el aposito drena hacia el sitio de la herida los fluidos que se sabe 
contienen los factores de crecimiento de tejidos y los nutrientes. La plata proteje el aposito de la contaminacion bacteriana.

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG
Shapes® Silver by PolyMem® Wundbehandlung ist eine hydrophile Polyurethanmembran mit einem semipermeablen 
Polyurethanfilm (Bakterienschranke). Er ist der einzige Verband, der in seiner Polyurethanmembranmatrix drei 
Komponenten verbindet: (1) ein mildes Wundreinigungsmittel, (2) ein Feuchtigkeitsmittel (Glyzerin), (3) ein super-
absorbierendes Polymer und (4) ein silber (124µg/cm2 minimum, mindestens 10 million ionen erzeugen). Sowohl das 
Wundreinigungsmittel als auch das Glyzerin sind in Wundflüssigkeit oder Hautfeuchtigkeit auflösbar. Das im Poly-
Mem-Verband enthaltene superabsorbierende Polymer zieht Wundflüssigkeit, die bekannterweise natürliche Wachs-
tumsfaktoren und Nährstoffe enthält, zum Wundsitus. Das silber schützt die behandlung vor mikrobenverschmutzung.

PRODUKTBESKRIVELSE
Shapes® Silver fra PolyMem® sårbandage består af af en patentbeskyttet hydrofil polyurethan membranmatrix med en 
tynd en klœbende film hele vejen rundt. Membranens pude er dœkket at en halvgennemtrœngelig, tynd kontinuerlig 
film, som er optimeret til ilt- og fugtgennemtrœngning, men fungerer som vœskebarriere. PolyMem Silver er den 
eneste bandage som indeholder 1) et sikkert, ikke-toksisk rensemiddel, 2) et befugtende middel (glycerol, også 
kendt som glycerin), og 3) et absorberende middel (superabsorberende stivelsescopolymer), 4) sølv (min. 124 µg/cm2), 
altsammen i pudematricen. Sølvet beskytter bandagen imod mikrobisk kontaminering. Både rensemiddel og glycerol 
er opløselige i sårvœske og hudfugt. Den superabsorberende stivelsescopolymer indeholdt i PolyMem-formuleringen 
trœkker sårvœske, som er kendt for at indeholde naturlige vœkstfaktorer og nœringsmidler, til sårområdet.

PRODUKTBESKRIVELSE
Shapes® Silver fra PolyMem® bandasjen består av en patentert absorberende polyuretanmembran. Membranputen er 
dekket av en semipermiabel film som optimaliserer for oksygen- og fuktighetsgjennomtrengning og som fungerer som 
en barriere mot vœsker. PolyMem-sølvformel er den eneste bandasjen som inneholder (1) et trygt, ikke-toksisk rensemid-
del, (2) et fuktighetsmiddel (glycerol, også kalt glycerin), (3) et absorberingsmiddel (superabsorberende stivelseskopoly-
mer) og (4) sølv (124 µg/cm2 minimum), alle i putematrisen. Sølvet beskytter bandasjen mot mikrobekontaminering. 
Både rensemiddel og glycerol er oppløselige i sårvœske og hudfuktighet. Det superabsorberende stivelseskopolymeret i 
PolyMem-silver er den enese bandsje som inneholder naturlige vekstfaktorer og nœringsmidler, til sårstedet.

DESCRIPTIF DE PRODUIT
Shapes® Silver de PolyMem® est constituée par une matrice à membrane de polyuréthanne hydrophile comportant un support 
semi-perméable avec une fine continu film de polyuréthanne, qui est optimise pour la perméabilité à l’oxygène et à la vapeur 
d’eau, et comme une barriere aux liquides. C’est le seul pansements qui contiennent (1) un nettoyant non-toxique et parfaite-
ment sûr, (2) un hydratant (glycérol, aussi désigné par glycérine), (3) un agent absorbant (copolymère d’amidon superabsorbant), 
et (4) argent (124µg/cm2 minimum, produire au moins de 10 millions d’ions), tout ceci dans une matrice en polyuréthanne. Aussi 
bien le nettoyant que le glycérol sont solubles dans le fluide de la plaie ou dans l’humidité de la peau. A l’endroit de la plaie, le 
copolymère d’amidon superabsorbant contenu dans PolyMem aspire le fluide de la plaie qui est connu comme contenant des 
facteurs de croissance naturels et des substances nutritives. L’argent protege pansement contre la contamination microbienne.

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO
Shapes® Silver di PolyMem® è caratterizzata da una matrice in schiuma di poliuretano idrofilo, rivestita esternamente da un sot-
tile film poliuretanico trasparente e semipermeabile, che ha la funzione di ottimizzare la permeabilità all’ossigeno ed al vapore 
acqueo, impedendo nello stesso tempo il passaggio di liquidi e batteri. PolyMem è l’unica medicazione che contiene, nella sua 
matrice di membrana poliuretanica: (1) un detergente sicuro e atossico, (2) un idratante (glicerina),(3) un copolimero di amido 
superassorbente e (4) argento (non meno di 124µg/cm2, che liberano almeno 10 milioni di ioni argento). Sia il detergente che la 
glicerina si sciolgono a contatto con l’essudato della lesione o con l’umidità cutanea. Il polimero superassorbente, contenuto nel 
PolyMem, drena selettivamente l’essudato, concentrando nella ferita i fattori naturali nutritivi e di crescita. L’argento protegge la 
medicazione da contaminazione microbica.

PRODUCTBESCHRIJVING
Shapes® Silver door PolyMem® wondverband bestaat uit een geoctroooieerde hydrofiele polyurethaan membraanmatrix 
voorzien van een dunne kleefrand. Het membraankussen is bedekt met een semipermeabele, continue dunne voering die is 
geoptimaliseerd voor doorlaatbaarheid van zuurstof en vochtdamp en als een beschermlaag tegen vloeistoffen. De PolyMem 
zilverformule is de enige verbandformule die (1) een veilig, niet-toxisch reiningsmiddel, (2) een vochtinbrenger (glycerol, ook 
gekend als glycerine), (3) een absorbend middel (superabsorberend zetmeel copolymeer) en (4) zilver (124 µg/cm2 minimaal) 
bevat, alles in de kussenmatrix. Het zilver beschermt het verband tegen microbiële contaminatie. Zowel reiningsmiddel als glycerol 
zijn oplosbaar in wondvocht en huidvocht. De superabsorberenede zetmeel copolymeer in de PolyMem formule trekt wondvocht, 
dat natuurlijke groeifactoren en bouwstoffen bevat, naar de wond.

Do Not Reuse. Reuse May Cause Contamination
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TUOTESELOSTE
Shapes  Silver by PolyMem®,  koostuu patentoidusta hydrofiilisestä polyuretaanikalvo matriisista, jolla on ohut 
liimautuva kelmureuna. Kalvon pehmuste on peitetty osittain läpäisevällä, jatkuvalla ohuella  kelmutaustalla, 
joka tehostaa hapen ja kosteushöyryjen läpäisyä ja toimii samalla esteenä nesteiden läpäisylle. PolyMem-hopearesepti 
on ainoa reseptiside, joka sisaltaa (1) turvallisen, myrkyttömän puhdistusaineen,  (2) kosteuttajan (glyseroli, 
tunnetaan myös glyseriininä), (3) imeytymistekijän (superimeyttävä tärkkelyskopolymeeri) ja (4) hopeaa (vähintään 
124ug/cm2), kaikki nämä pehmikematriisissa. Hopea suojelee sidettä mikrobiaalisaasteilta. Sekä 
että glyseroli liukenevat haavanesteeseen ja ihon kosteuteen. Superimeyttävä tärkkelyskopolymeeri, jota on PolyMemin 
reseptissä vetää haavan alueelle haavanesteitä, joissa tiedetään olevan kasvu- ja ravinnetekijöitä.

Kaikki PolyMemin reseptisiteet lievittävät kipua
INDIKAATIOT hoitoa varten:
• Painopaiseet (I-IV-asteiset)    • Venous stasis -paiseet      • Akuuttiset haavat     • Jalkapaiseet    • Elimen- ja 
ihonsiirtoalueet    • Ihon repeämät    • Diabetespaiseet    • Ihotautioireet    •  I ja II asteen palovammat
•  Leikkaushaavat

PolyMemin reseptisiteet ovat sopivia, kun haava on näkyvästi tulehtunut ja sopiva lääkitys on jo annettu 
hoitamaan tulehduksen syytä.

VASTAINDIKAATIOT
Ei saa käyttää potilaille, joilla on todettu yliherkkyys jollekin reseptin ainesosista. PolyMem-reseptisiteet eivät sovi 
yhteen hypokloriittiliuosten (valkaisuaine), kuten Dakinin liuoksen, kanssa.

VAROITUKSET
• Ainoastaan ulkoiseen käyttöön     • Hopea voi sekoittaa lääketieteelliset kuvausprosessit.

KÄYTTÖOHJEET
PAIKALLEEN ASETTAMINEN
1.  ENSIMMÄISEN SITEEN PAIKALLEEN ASETTAMINEN: Valmistele haavan alue sovittuun tapaan tai 

lääkärin tai muun lääkintähenkilön antamien ohjeiden mukaan.
2. Valitse side niin, että kalvo on n 0,6–5 cm (1⁄4–2”) suurempi kuin haava.

AVUSTAVA VIHJE: Kuiville haavoille käytettäessä kastele sidettä hieman puhdistetulla vedellä tai 
suolaliuoksella ennen siteen laittamista paikalleen.

3. Laita side kelmupuoli ulospäin ja/tai painettu puoli ulospäin.
4.  HUOMATTAVA lisäys haavanesteen määrässä saatetaan huomata muutaman ensimmäisen käyttöpäivän aikana. 

Tämä on tavallista ja osoitus siitä, että side toimii.

AVUSTAVA VIHJE: Haavan hahmottelu siteen ulkopintaan avustaa siteen vaihdon määrittelyä.

5. Pidä side KUIVANA ja paikallaan kylvettäessä. Vaihda, mikäli side kastuu.
6.  Muita pintakäsittelyjä ei suositella Shapes-siteiden käytön yhteydessä.

SITEEN VAIHTO
1.  Vaihda side ennen kuin haavaneste, joka näkyy siteen läpi, leviää haavan reunoille. Vaihda side välittömästi, 

jos haavaneste leviää kalvopehmikkeen reunalle. Sidettä suositellaan pidettäväksi enintään seitsemän 
päivää terveillä potilailla, joilla haavaneste tihkuttaa lievästi. Kuten muillakin siteillä, tiheämpia vaihtovälejä 
suositellaan, jos vastustuskyky potilaalla on huono, hänellä on diabetes tai haava on tulehtunut.

2. Vedä liimautuva kelmu varovasti pois siteen keskustaa kohden.
3.  Poista side haavan päältä. PolyMemin reseptiside ei tartu haavaan ja siteen vaihto on yleensä kivutonta.
4.  Älä kosketa haavan aluetta. Älä puhdista haavan aluetta tai huuhtele haavaa suolaliuoksella 

tai vedellä, ellei haava ole tulehtunut tai likainen. PolyMem-reseptisiteessä on haavaa puhdistavaa ainetta 
eikä siitä jää jälkiä. Ylimääräinen haavan puhdistus voi vahingoittaa uusiutuvia kudoksia ja hidastaa haavan 
parantumista. Haavan ympärillä olevaa tervettä ihoa voi puhdistaa, mutta haavan alue pitää jättää rauhaan.

5. Laita side paikalleen.
VARASTOINTI: Pidä kuivana ja varastoi huoneenlämmössä ja kosteudessa.
HÄVITYS: Hävitä käytetty side kuten tyypilliset biovaaralliset muovimateriaalit.

puhdistusaineen,  
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PENJELASAN KELUARAN
Shapes  oleh PolyMem®, suatu Pembalut Luka terdiri daripada matriks selaput poliuretana hidrofilik 
yang dipaten dengan pinggir pelekat nipis. Selaput pembalut ditutup dengan lapisan belakang nipis separuh telap yang 
dioptimumkan untuk ketelapan oksigen dan wap air dan juga sebagai penghalang bagi cecair. Rumusan PolyMem 
merupakan satu-satunya pembalut yang mengandungi (1) pembersih yang selamat dan tidak beracun (surfaktan), 
(2) pelembap (gliserol, yang juga dipanggil gliserin), (3) bahan penyerap (kopolimer kanji amat menyerap) dan (4) perak 
(minimum 124 µg /cm2), semuanya dalam matriks pembalut. Perak melindungi daripada pencemaran mikrob. Mahupun 
gliserol larut dalam cairan luka dan kelembapan kulit. Kopolimer kanji amat menyerap yang terkandung dalam rumusan 
PolyMem menyerap cairan luka, yang diketahui mengandungi faktor pertumbuhan dan nutrien semula jadi, ke tempat luka.
Semua Rumusan Pembalut PolyMem Mengurangkan Rasa Sakit
INDIKASI Untuk perawatan:
• Ulser tekanan (Tahap I-IV)    • Ulser stasis vena    • Luka akut    • Ulser kaki    • Tempat donor dan graf    
• Kulit terkoyak    • Ulser diabetes    • Penyakit kulit    • Luka bakar darjah pertama dan kedua    • Luka bedah 
Pembalut rumusan PolyMem sesuai digunakan apabila terdapat tanda infeksi yang kelihatan jika perawatan 
perubatan yang menangani penyebab infeksi tersebut telah diterapkan.

KONTRAINDIKASI
Jangan gunakan pada pesakit yang mempunyai kepekaan yang diketahui terhadap sebarang bahan.
Pembalut rumusan PolyMem tidak serasi dengan larutan hipoklorit (kelantang) seperti larutan Dakin.
PERHATIAN
• Untuk kegunaan luar sahaja • Perak mungkin mengganggu prosedur imej perubatan.

ARAHAN PENGGUNAANPEMAKAIAN
1.  PEMAKAIAN PEMBALUT PERMULAAN: Persiapkan tempat tiub menurut protokol atau sebagaimana 

yang diarahkan oleh doktor atau pakar perubatan lain.
2. Pilih pembalut supaya selaput berukuran lebih kurang 1/4” – 2” (0.6 – 5 cm) lebih besar daripada luka.
PETUA BERGUNA: Untuk luka kering, lembapkan pembalut sedikit dengan air steril atau salina sebelum 
pemakaian.
3. Kenakan pembalut dengan sisi lapisan ke luar dan/atau sisi bercetak ke luar.
4.  Cairan luka yang bertambah secara DRAMATIK mungkin diperhatikan pada beberapa hari pertama. Ini 

tidak jarang berlaku, dan menunjukkan bahawa pembalut sedang berfungsi.
PETUA BERGUNA: Melukis garis saiz luka pada bahagian luar pembalut membantu menentukan 
bila pembalut perlu diganti.
5. Pastikan pembalut tetap KERING dan dikenakan dengan elok semasa mandi. Ganti pembalut jika basah.
6. Rawatan topikal tidak dicadangkan bersama dengan pembalut Shapes.
MENGGANTI PEMBALUT
1.  Ganti pembalut sebelum cairan luka, yang kelihatan melalui pembalut, sampai ke pinggir luka. Ganti 

pembalut dengan segera jika cairan luka sampai ke sisi selaput pembalut. Untuk luka yang mengeluarkan 
eksudat sederhana bagi pesakit yang sihat, pembalut boleh dibiarkan selama jangka masa maksimum tujuh 
hari. Sama seperti bagi pembalut lain, mungkin perlu diganti dengan lebih sering jika pesakit mempunyai 
sistem imun yang lemah, diabetes, atau infeksi pada tempat luka.

2. Pisahkan lapisan pelekat dengan halus ke tengah pembalut.
3.  Tanggalkan pembalut daripada tempat luka. Pembalut rumusan PolyMem tidak akan melekat pada dasar 

luka, yang biasanya bermakna bahawa pembalut dapat diganti tanpa rasa sakit.
4.  Jangan ganggu dasar luka. Jangan bersihkan dasar luka atau siram dengan salina atau air kecuali 

jika luka terinfeksi atau kotor. Pembalut rumusan PolyMem mengandungi pembersih luka dan tidak 
meninggalkan sisa. Pembersihan tambahan untuk luka mungkin merosakkan tisu yang tumbuh semula dan 
menunda penyembuhan luka. Kulit biasa keliling luka boleh dibersihkan tanpa mengganggu dasar luka.

5. Kenakan pembalut baru..
PENYIMPANAN: Pastikan kering dan simpan pada suhu dan kelembapan bilik.
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DESCRIÇÃO DO PRODUTO
QuadraFoam™ é composto por uma matriz de membrana de 

poliuretano hidrofílica patenteada, com borda adesiva de película fina. A almofada da membrana é coberta por um reforço de película 
fina contínua semipermeável, que é otimizado pela permeabilidade do oxigênio e vapor úmido e funciona como barreira para os líquidos. 
A formulação prata da PolyMem é a única formulação de curativo que contém (1) purificador não tóxico, seguro (surfactante), F68), 
(2) hidratante (glicerol, também conhecido como glicerina), (3) agente absorvente (copolímero de amido superabsorvente) e (4) prata (mínimo 
de 124 µg/cm2) na matriz da almofada. A prata protege o curativo contra contaminação microbiana. Tanto o surfactante como o glicerol 
são solúveis quando em contato com o fluido do ferimento e com a umidade da pele. O copolímero de amido superabsorvente, contido na 
formulação da PolyMem, drena o fluído da ferida, que é conhecido por conter fatores de crescimento e nutrientes  naturais, no local da ferida.
Todos os curativos da formulação da PolyMem aliviam a Dor
INDICAÇÕES Para o tratamento de:
• Úlceras de pressão (Estágios I - IV)    • Úlceras de estase venosa    • Ferimentos agudos    • Úlceras na perna    
• Locais de doação e de enxerto    • Rasgos na pele    • Úlceras diabéticas    • Distúrbios dermatológicos
• Queimaduras de primeiro e segundo graus    • Feridas cirúrgicas

Os curativos da formulação da PolyMem são adequados para uso quando sinais visíveis de infecção estão presentes, onde 
tratamento médico apropriado, que trate da causa da infecção, tenha sido implantado.
CONTRA-INDICAÇÕES
Não usar em pacientes com sensibilidade conhecida a qualquer dos ingredientes.
Os curativos da formulação da PolyMem não são compatíveis com soluções de hipoclorito (branqueador) tais como solução 
de Dakin.
PRECAUÇÕES
• Somente para uso externo • A prata pode interferir nos processos de geração de imagem médica.

INDICAÇÕES PARA USO
APLICAÇÃO
1.  APLICAÇÃO INICIAL DO CURATIVO: Prepare a ferida de acordo com o protocolo ou como indicado pelo médico ou 

como outro clínico determinar.
2.  Selecione o curativo para que a membrana seja aproximadamente 1/4” – 2” (0,6 – 5 cm) maior que a ferida.

DICA ÚTIL: Para feridas secas, umedeça  suavemente o curativo com água estéril ou solução salina, antes da 
aplicação.

3. Aplicar com o lado da película e/ou lado impresso do curativo para cima.
4.  Pode ser observado DRÁSTICO aumento no fluido da ferida durante os primeiros dias. Isto não é incomum e indica 

que o curativo está funcionando.

DICA ÚTIL: A determinação do tamanho da ferida no lado externo do curativo auxilia na determinação de 
quando é necessária a mudança.

5. Mantenha o curativo SECO e no local, quando estiver no banho. Mude o curativo se ele estiver úmido.
6. Não são recomendados tratamentos tópicos em conjunto com os curativos Shapes.

MUDANÇA DE CURATIVO
1.  Mude os curativos antes que o fluido da ferida se torne visível no curativo e alcance a margem da ferida. Troque o 

curativo imediatamente se o fluido da ferida alcançar a borda da almofada da membrana. Para feridas com exudação 
suave, em pacientes de outra forma saudáveis, o curativo pode ser deixado pelo prazo máximo recomendado de sete 
dias. Assim como em outros curativos, podem ser indicadas trocas mais freqüentes, se o paciente estiver com o sistema 
imunológico comprometido, diabetes ou infecção no local da ferida.

2. Suavemente puxe a película adesiva em direção ao centro do curativo.
3.  Remova o curativo do local da ferida. A almofada formulada pela PolyMem não aderirá na ferida, normalmente 

assegurando mudanças de curativos isentas de dor.
4.  Não mexa na ferida. Não limpe a ferida nem lave com solução salina ou água, a menos que a ferida esteja infectada ou 

contaminada. Os curativos da formulação da PolyMem contêm purificador da ferida e não deixam resíduo. A limpeza 
adicional da ferida pode provocar ferimento na regeneração do tecido e retardar a cicatrização da ferida. A pele intacta 
localizada em torno da ferida pode ser limpa, desde que a ferida não seja tocada.

5. Aplique novo curativo.

ARMAZENAMENTO: Mantenha seco e armazene em temperatura e umidade ambientes.

DESCARTE: Descarte os curativos usados como material plástico de perigo biológico específico.

O Shapes  Prata da PolyMem®, um curativo para ferimentos , ®

  
 

  
   

 

  

   
 

 

 
  

 

 

   

 

  

 
 

PAGSASALARAWAN NG PRODUKTO
Shapes  ang Pilak ng PolyMem®, isang  Pagbebenda ng Sugat, ay binubuo ng isang patentadong hydrophilic polyurethane 
membrane matrix na may manipis na malaplastik (film) na madikit na gilid. Ang membrane pad ay natatakpan ng isang malaplastik (film) na 
suportang bahagyang-tinatagusan na pinagbuti para sa oxygen at halumigmig na singaw na pananagos at bilang pananggalang sa likido o 
tubig. Ang PolyMem Silver formulation ay pambendang pormulasyon lamang na nagtataglay ng (1) isang ligtas, panlinis na di nakakalason 
(surfactant), (2) isang moisturizer (glycerol, also known as glycerin), (3) isang taga-sipsip na instrumento (superabsorbent starch copolymer) at 
(4) pilak (124 µg /cm2 minimum), lahat ay nasa pad matrix. Pinoprotektahan ng pilak ang benda mula sa mikrobyong pagkahawa sa mikrobyo. 
Kapwa natutunaw ang at glycerol sa tubig ng sugat at sa halumigmig ng balat. Ang superabsorbent starch copolymer na nakalagay sa 
PolyMem formulation ay naglalabas ng tubig sa sugat, na sa kilalang mayroong likas na pagtubong salik at mga sustansiya, sa lugar ng sugat.

Lahat ng PolyMem Formulation Dressings ay Nakakaalis ng Sakit

MGA PALATANDAAN Para sa pamamahala ng:
• Mga pressure ulcer (Mga antas I-IV)    • Venous stasis ulcers    • Matinding mga sugat    • Leg ulcers    • Donor and graft sites    
• Skin tears    • Diabetic ulcer    • Mga disorder na nauukol sa balat    • Una at ikalawang digring mga sunog    • Pagtitistis na 
mga sugat

Ang PolyMem formulation dressings ay akma para sa paggamit kung hantad ang mga palatandaan ng impeksiyon kung ang tamang 
medikal na paggamot na siyang tumutugon sa sanhi ng impeksiyon ay naisagawa na.

LABAN SA MGA PALATANDAAAN
Huwag gamitin sa pasyente na alam nang sensitibo sa anumang sangkap.
Ang PolyMem formulation na mga benda ay hindi kaugma ng hypochlorite solutions (bleach) tulad ng Dakin’s solution.

MGA PAG-IINGAT
• Para sa panlabas na gamit lamang    • Ang pilak (silver) ay maaaring makahadlang sa mga pamaraan ng medical imaging 

MGA TAGUBILIN SA PAGGAMITPAGLALAGAY
1.  UNANG PAGLALAGAY NG BENDA: Ihanda ang sugat ayon sa protokol o bilang tagubilin ng isang doctor or ibang ordering 

clinician.
2. Piliin ang isang benda para ang membrane ay mga 1/4” – 2” (0.6 – 5 cm) mas malaki kaysa sa sugat.

TULONG NA KAALAMAN: Para sa mga tuyong sugat, basain nang kaunti ang benda nang isterilisadong tubig o asin 
bago gamitin.

3. Gamitin ang dressing film sa gawing labas at /o may tatak sa bandang labas.
4.  ANG MALAKAS na pagtagas ng tubig sa sugat ay maaaring ma-obserbahan sa unang mga ilang araw. Ito ay hindi karaniwan 

at ay nanganghulugan na ang benda ay tumatalab.

TULONG NA KAALAMAN: Ang pagguhit-balangkas ng laki ng sugat sa labas ng benda ay tumutulong sa pag-alam 
kung kinakailangang ang pagpapalit ng benda.

5. Panatilihing TUYO ang benda at nasa lugar sa sandali pagpaligo. Palitan ang benda kung mabasa ito.
6. Pamahid na panggagamot ay hindi inirerekomenda kaalinsabay ng Shapes dressings.

PAGPAPALIT NG BENDA
1.  Palitan ang benda bago ang tubig sa sugat, na nakikita sa benda, ay makaabot sa paligid ng sugat. Palitan ang benda kaagad 

kung ang tubig sa sugat ay umabot sa gilid ng membrane pad. Para sa katamtamang nanunubig na mga sugat sa kundi ma’y 
malusog na mga pasyente, maaaring iwanan ang benda para sa inirekomendang pinakamatagal na pitong araw. Sa iba pang 
mga benda, mas madalas na pagpapalit ay maaaring gawin kung ang pasyente ay may may kompromiso sa di-tinatablang 
sistema (compromised immune system), diabetes, or impeksiyon sa lugar ng sugat.

2. Dahan-dahang alisin ang adhesive film patungo sa gitna ng benda.
3.  Alisin ang benda mula sa lugar ng sugat. Ang PolyMem formulated pad ay hindi kakapit sa pook ng sugat, na siguradong 

libre-sa-sakit na pagpapalit ng benda.
4.  Huwag galawin ang pook ng sugat (wound bed). Huwag linisin ang pook ng sugat o lagyan ng asin o tubig liban na 

lang kung ang sugat ay naipeksiyon o nahawahan. Ang PolyMem formulation dressings ay nagtataglay ng isang panlinis sa 
sugat at hindi nag-iiwan ng anuman. Pandagdag na paglilinis ng sugat ay maaaring makasira ng muling-tumutbong tisyu at 
nakakapagtagal sa gumagaling na sugat. Ang nakadikit na balat sa paligid ng sugat ay maaaring linisin habang hinayaang 
hindi galawin pook ng sugat.

5. Lagyan ng bagong benda.

PAGTATAGO: Pamalagiing tuyo at ilagay sa kuwartong- temperatura (room temperature) at kahalumigmigan.
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